
产品说明/Functional Symbol

主要尺寸/Dimension

技术参数/Technical Data

· Operating temperature: -20℃~+70℃

工作温度：-20℃~+70℃

· Working medium: ISO VG 10 to 68
according to DIN ISO 3448

工作介质：符合DIN ISO 3448标准，

范围在ISO VG 10 to 68

DN4 manual directional valve, a variety of operational functions are available.

It is a spool valve with spring-return  and with an optional spool positioning

device. Aluminum-free, high pressure up to 350 bar, for a wide range of industries.

四通径手动换向阀，多种工作机能可供选择，阀芯采用滑阀结构，选配弹簧复

位和阀芯定位装置，不含铝材，能承受高压，适用于多种行业。

· Pmax: 350bar

工作压力：350bar

· Flow max: 20L/min

流量：20L/min

· Material: Steel,  zinc-plated

阀体材质：镀锌钢体

· Sealing Material: Nitrile
Rubber

密封材质：丁腈橡胶

1、手柄90°型( 90° Handle)
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2、手柄0°型( 90° Handle)
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订货代码/Ordering Code

8571 -   1  - 1      -   01    -  1      -   1

产品类型：

DN4 手柄90°型

1、带定位功能

2、弹簧复位

1、A侧安装手柄

2、B侧安装手柄

换向机能 手柄角度

（从手柄端看）

定位件角度

（从手柄端看）

8572 -   1  - 1      -   01    -  0      -   1

产品类型：

DN4 手柄0°型

1、带定位功能

2、弹簧复位

1、A侧安装手柄

2、B侧安装手柄

换向机能 定位件角度

（从手柄端看）

手柄角度（从手柄端看）
Angle of the handle (Viewed from the handle side)

定位件角度（从手柄端看）
Angle of the Positioning Plug (Viewed from the handle side)

Product Category:
DN4 90°Handle

1.Positioning slot
2.Spring-return

1.A-side operation
2.B-side operation

Symbols Angle of the handle
(Viewed from the
 handle side)

Angle of the
Positioning Plug
(Viewed from the
handle side)

Product Category:
DN4  0°Handle

1.Positioning slot
2.Spring-return

1.A-side operation
2.B-side operation

Symbols Angle of the Positioning Plug
(Viewed from the handle side)
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换向机能/Symbols 
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